Sources: WB LSA 2005, WB LSA 2007.
* This column contains the original estimates for Food and Extreme Poverty in
Uzbekistan from the LSA 2003. Note that these numbers are not strictly comparable to
the 2002 and 2003 figures. For comparisons over time, the 2000-01 revised figures
should be used.

• A large number of people are close to the food poverty line and therefore
might be considered as highly vulnerable to small risks and shocks, such as
recession. As the Table below shows, a 10 percent increase or decrease in the
poverty line leads to a change in the food poverty rate by substantially more than
10 percent (23 percent increase or decrease in 2003). In other words, 7% of the
population have a food consumption basket whose value is between 2100 and
2310 Calories. Similarly, another 7 percent of the population has a food
consumption basket whose value is between 1890 and 2100 calories. This
important proportion of households having consumption levels right below and
right above the poverty line explains how notable change in the food poverty rates
can occur in the short run.

Table 2.2.4. Sensitivity of food poverty rates to a 10 % change in the value
of the poverty line, 2000-0 1 to 2003

24

 2000-2001
Original

2000-2001
Revised 2002 2003

Food Poverty rate
(Below 2100 calories) 27.5 31.5 26.5 27.2
Extreme Food Poverty
rate (Below 1500
calories) 9.7 10.9 10.4 11.3
 Rate of food poverty
based on Food Poverty
line  + 10%
(Below 2310 calories) 34.8 39.7 33.6 33.5
Rate of food poverty
based on Food Poverty
line - 10%
(Below 1890 calories) 20.3 22.9 19.8 20.9

Source: WB LSA 2007

25

About half of the Uzbek population lives below the poverty line of PPP $2

Despite the lack of robustness and the limitations of the data related to non-food
consumption, the Uzbek HBS data were used by the World Bank in their comparative
assessment of poverty in Eastern Europe and the Former Soviet Union countries
(2005). The high interest of this study resides in the fact that it makes possible to situate
the level of poverty in Uzbekistan in comparison with the other countries of the region,
which is not possible on the basis of the national food poverty rates. It also gives some